507662778 12/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7709918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NISWEY, L.L.C.	12/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENKL, L.L.C.
Street Address:	971 LEONARDVILLE ROAD
City:	ATLANTIC HEIGHTS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10245386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)228-0611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6032281611

Email: JMM@VENUE1.com
Correspondent Name: JOANNE M MARTIN

Address Line 1: 40 NORTH SPRING STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GK-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE M. MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne M Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Niswey_Reassignment#page1.tif source=Niswey_Reassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507662778 REEL: 062187 FRAME: 0648

REASSIGMNENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gennady I. Kleyman, residing at 1290 E19th Street, Apt. 3A, Brooklyn, New York 11230, president of Niswey, L.L.C., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 971 Leonardville Road, Atlantic Heights, NJ 07716 and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 10,245,386, filed 20 October 2016, entitled FORCE AMPLIFIER, serial no. 15/298,310 including the entire right, title, and interest, and including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, and all divi-sions, reissues and continuations thereof, hereby sell and assign to Genkl, L.L.C., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 971 Leonardville Road, Atlantic Heights, NJ 07716, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and any executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said Genkl, L.L.C., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination application, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Genkl, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all further Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Genkl, L.L.C., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 062187 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 12/22/2022

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I, as President of Niswey, L.L.C. have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
Gennady I. Kleyman Date: 12/19/2022
State of ()) County of ()
Then personally appeared the above-named Gennady I. Kleyman and acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of December 2022.
GLUZMAN SUZANNA Notary Public Notary Public No. 01GL6084397 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires December 02, 20 (Seal)
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal. Date: $\frac{199022}{19902}$

PATENT REEL: 062187 FRAME: 0650